








































































































































































































































































































































































































DIMENSION

1410

e

I\

)

141



TECHNICAL INFORMATION OF THE ENGINES

Engine Specification XU7JP4L3 TUSJP4L4 XUMm
Engine serial number XU7JP4L3 TU5JP4L4 XUM
Volume of cylinder 1761 (cm3) 1587 (cm3) 1905 (cm3)
Diameter & course of the
. 83 X 81.4 (mm) 78.5 X 82 (mm) 83%x88 (mm)
| piston
Proportional compression 9.3:1 10.5:1 10/2: 1
Minimum fuel Octane 95 95 95

Maximum engine power

100hp at 6000 (rpm)

108 hp at 5600 (rpm)

105 hp at 5500 (rpm)

Maximum moment

153 NM at 3000 (rpm)

142 NM at 4000 (rpm)

154 NM at 3750 (rpm)

Normal Gear box

BE3, 5 gears + reverse gear

BE4, 5 gears + reverse gear

BE3 5 gears + 1 rear gear

Automatic Gear box

AL4 + 4 gears

Type of Fuel Injection

Multipoint Fuel Injection
System

Multipoint Fuel Injection
System

Multipoint Fuel Injection
System

Shoulder type

187 (Km/h) Automatic gearbox

. Shoulder type radius of ’ - Vehicle Wheel radius
Steering wheel ) radius of turning
turning (meter)...5.5 (meter)5.5 ((10) TP 5/5
Brakes Front: Disc type with 2 Front: Disc type with 2 Front............ Disk (two-
shields Back: Bowl type shields Back: Bowl type | layer)
Maximum speed of the car | 183 ( Km/h) 190 (Km/h) Manual gearbox 190 (Km/h)
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CAPACITIES

Capacities Type of oil and consumptive materials:**
Fuel tank’s volume Gas (CNG) TSLit Parts of the car Type ?'f] a(:g:;zlusmable Level of Quality
Gasoline 66 Lit.
- - - Engine oil (petrol type) | 10W40
Capacity of rear trunk (Cubic decimeters) | 470 XU7 JPL3 , XUM 20W50* API-SL/SJ
Dimensions: 185/65R 14 or 195/60 R15 Normal Gear box oil 75W80 APl GL5
Front and back tire air 29 N 2
pressure (Inside the city) (psi) (bar) Hydraulic steering wheel il | ( ATF ) DEXRON [I-D
Tire
Front and back Brake oil DOT 4
tire air pressure 30.5 (psi) 2.1 (bar) Mixing ratio of 17 to
(Outside the Clty) 83 glass washer/water
T ) window washing solution | Isopropanol solution (Summer)
Motor oil without filter | 4.40 Mixing ratio of 44 to 56
Motor oil with filter | 4.75 glass washer/water (Winter)
Capacity of . U - (Mixing ratio of 46 to 54
conpsumtgble Normal Gear box oil 1.9 Anti freezing liquid Ethylene Glycole liquid e ” = 4 water),
materials Cooling system liquid | 7.4 -In case of using 20W50/SL/SJ oil, changing of the oil must be done at 10000 km. _
In litters
( ) Fuel tank 66 Petrol:
Front glass cleaner 27 The usable petrol in this vehicle is the super petrol without plumb

with octane 95. If any petrol other than above petrol , is used, there
Advises for fuel consumption will be possibilities of damage and demolition in interior parts of

To decrease the fuel consumption and achieving minimum fuel consumption, note followings: the engine due to effect of hammering and self—consuming
1-Ensure intactness of the engine by periodical inspection and maintenance (on time replacement

of the air filter).

2-Use suitable tires (as per user manual) and check the air pressure of the tires.

3-Drive relaxed and avoid unnecessary accelerating and braking.

4-Avoid driving with high speed on road.

5-Do not carry excess loading

6-Switch off vehicle in long period stops.

7-Plan your intercity trip to avoid heavy traffic hours and paths

8-Park the vehicle in suitable places in various seasons (roofed, shadow).

9-Use suitable low gear during driving in downgrade roads, without pressing accelerator.

*It's recommended to use the approved brands and packages, offered by the Isaco.
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WEIGHTS

Engine Type Gasoline (L3) TUS XUM Engine with Bi-fuel engine

conditions Manual Gearbox | Manual Gearbox | manual gearbox | With 75 lit. gas cylinder
XU7PL3(BE3) | TU5JP4L4(BE4) XUM engine

Approx.Net Vehicle weight(without

passenger & Auxiliary equipments; 1165 1185 1153 1238

with a full tank)

Maximum Total weight; with passenger 1580 1580 1580 1673

& load

Maximum load on Front Axel 900 900 900 e

Maximum load on Rear Axel 810 810 810 m——————
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ANTI-POLLUTION SYSTEM

Pollution Control System

Your vehicle is equiped with pollution
control system in regard of vehicle
polluting material.

Catalytic Converter:

Catalytic converter or Catalyst is used to
react on exhausting pollutant to produce
least pollution gases. Lead is of the most
important factor in breaking or damaging
catalyst. So it is necessary to use lead
free gasoline.

/\

L\

CAUTION

-Usage of leaded petrol, damages
the vehicle engine.

-Ensure that only standard liquid is
mixed with the fuel.
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INDEX

A

Adjusting Safety Belts

Adjusting The Steering Wheel

Air Bag

Air Pressure Of The Tires

Anti Pinch System

Anti Theft Security System(Immobilizer)
Anti-Lock braking System(ABS)

B

Battery Care & Maintenance
Battery Safety Tips

Battery To Battery Connection
Brake System

C

Capacities

Changing The Battery
Changing The Lamps
Changing The Wheels
Charging Battery

Checking The Coolant
Checking The Motor Oil Level
CNG Parts

Child Safety

CNG System Engine Compartment
Controls

38
86
73
88
31
13
68

132
134
131
102

141
104
115
112
131
101
99
66
38

10

Conversion From Gas To Gasoline
Conversion From Gasoline To Gas

D

Demisting

Digital Display Screen Guide
Digital instrument Panel
Dimensions

Disconnection Of Battery
Driving & Environment

E

Electric Side Glass Lifter
Engine Compartment
Extinguisher

F

Filling Of Glass Cleaner Container
Folding Exterior Mirror (electrical)
Front Ash Tray

Fuel Conversion Key*

Fuel Filler Flap

Fuses

G
Glass Cleaner & Windshield Wipers

93
93

63
85
77
139
104
90

29
98
42

100
41
72
92
27

17

14

H

HandlingMethodInCase OfGasLeakage 135
Heating / Ventilation 16
Hydraulic Steering Wheel 103
I

Ignition Switch 13
Intelligent Speed Control System 20
Intelligent Windscreen switches 31
Interior Equipment 71
Introducing CNG Fueling System Placed
In Trunk Lid 67
L

Locking & Unlocking of The Doors 24
Locking / Unlocking Of The Doors 13
Locking/Unlocking of the Engine Cover Door 28

M

Maintenance Of The Car 96
Maintenance Of The Vehicle's natural
leather 108
Manual Brake 87
Manual Gear Box 87
Mirrors 40,18
Mobile Hands free* 48
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INDEX

o

Opening the Fuel Filler Flap In Emergency
situation 27
P

Pollution Control system 143
Puncture 114
R

Rear Ash Tray 72
Recommendations For Washing The
Vehicle 105
Releasing Of The Lock For Steering Wheel 86
Reserve Gear Warning System 47
Routine Services 97
S

Safety Of The Road 91
Safety Of The Vehicle 91
Saving In Fuel Consumption 89
Seat Belts Safety Tips 37
Seats 33
Starting The Engine On CNG Mode 92
Starting and Driving 86
T

Technical Information of The Engine 140

The Clock 57
The Method Of Renewing The Permit
Sticker For Fuelling The Vehicle 94
Transporting The Vehicle 110
Tread wear Indicator 114
\'

Vehicle Specification Plate 138
Vehicle Transport 110
w

Warning Lamps 82
Weights 142
Winter Precaution 91
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Roads await you ... IKCO
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